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Austin 

Board Member 

Jian Peng 

Legal Counsel 

Filtration Group 

jpeng2014@gmail.com 

 

Baltimore 

Board Member 

Shawn McGruder 
Sr. Associate General Counsel and 

Principal Equal Employment 

Opportunity Officer 

Johns Hopkins University Applied 

Physics Laboratory 

shawn.mcgruder@jhuapl.edu 

 

Baltimore 

Board Member 

Nathan Willner 

Government Affairs Officer 

National Creditors Bar Association 

nathan@creditorsbar.org 

 

 

Central & Western New York 

Vice President 

Amy Andrus 

VP, Legal 

Synacor, Inc. 

amy.andrus@synacor.com 

Central & Western New York 

President 

Greta Kolcon 

Director of Labor Law and Litigation 

Cooper Companies 

gkolcon@cooperco.com 

 

Charlotte 

President 

Jennifer Sadoff ★ 

Deputy General Counsel 

AvidXchange, Inc. 

jsadoff@avidxchange.com 

 

Chicago 

Board Member 

Jim Anderson 

Assistant General Counsel 

Alight Solutions 

jim.anderson.3@alight.com 

 

 

Chicago 

Immediate Past President 

Christine Binotti 

Lead Counsel 

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
christine.binotti@motorolasolutions.com 

 

Chicago 

President 

Char Dalton 

Chief Legal Officer & Chief of Staff 

SEKO Logistics 

char.dalton@sekologistics.com 

 

Chicago 

Board Member 

Kurt Hadley 

Associate General Counsel 

The Options Clearing Corporation 

khadley@theocc.com 

 

Georgia 

Vice President 

Lydia Tallent ★ 

General Counsel 

SC Solutions, Inc. 

lydia@scsolutions.com 
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Greater Philadelphia 

Secretary 

Sri Atluri 

Chief IP Counsel 

Walmart Inc. 

srikala.atluri@walmartlegal.com 

 

Greater Philadelphia 

Vice President 

Shahrzad Kojouri ★ 

Legal Counsel 

Lawtrades 

skojouri@gmail.com 

 

Houston 

Board Member 

Marc Krasney 

VP of Legal Affairs 

Blluepeak 

Marc.Krasney@MyBluepeak.com 

 

Houston 

President 

Joseph Yao 

Senior Counsel (ret) 

ExxonMobil 

acch.jdy@gmail.com 

 

 

Louisiana 

Board Member 

Joni Johnson 

General Counsel 

Apps Associates LLC 

joni.johnson@appsassociates.com 

 

Louisiana 

Secretary 

Crystal Jones 

General Counsel 

Alfasigma USA, Inc. 

crystal.jones@alfasigma.com 

 

Louisiana 

President 

Daniel LaGrone 

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel 

Pan-American Life Insurance Company 

dlagrone@palig.com 

 

Louisiana 

Board Member 

Celeste Rasmussen Peiffer 

Managing Counsel and Assistant 

Corporate Secretary 

Rimini Street, Inc. 

cpeiffer@riministreet.com 

Louisiana 

Treasurer 

Kimberly Theriot-Smith 

Corporate Counsel 

Conrad Shipyard, LLC 

katheriot@conradindustries.com 

 

Mid-America 

President 

Andrew Wimmer 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

Jack Henry & Associates (JKHY) 

awimmer@jackhenry.com 

 

Mountain West 

Board Member 

Jeremiah Hansen 

General Counsel 

Clear Link Technologies, LLC 

jeremy.hansen@clearlink.com 

 

Mountain West 

Board Member 

Jeff Holdsworth 

Associate General Counsel, Vice 

President of HR 

Young Living Essential Oils, LC 

jholdsworth@youngliving.com 
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Nevada 

President 

Michael Levine 
Counsel Director, Legal & Regulatory Affairs 
PokerStars 

mike.levine.esq@gmail.com 

 

Nevada 

Vice President 

CJ Potter 

General Counsel 

Fasteners, Inc./Toolup.com 

cj.potter@toolup.com 

 

New Jersey 

Secretary 

Bill Ferreira 

Associate General Counsel - Commercial 

& Data Privacy 

Suburban Propane 

wferreira@suburbanpropane.com 

 

New Jersey 

Treasurer 

Margaret Ferrero 

Vice President, Assistant General 

Counsel 

ADP, LLC 

Margaret.Ferrero@adp.com 

New Jersey 

Board Member 

Seth Katzenstein 

Senior Legal Counsel 

Firmenich Incorporated 

seth.katzenstein@firmenich.com 

 

New Jersey 

Board Member 

Machelle Morey 

General Counsel 

Atlas Copco North America 

machelle.morey@atlascopco.com 

 

New York City 

Board Member 

Morgan Kearse 

VP Senior Associate Corporate Counsel 

Kroll, LLC 

morgan.kearse@kroll.com 

 

Oklahoma 

Treasurer 

Elizabeth Davidson 

Regulatory Counsel 

Mastercard 

elizabeth.davidson@mastercard.com 

 

 

Oklahoma 

President 

John Napier 

Managing Director, Legal Services 

Greystar 

jnapier@greystar.com 

 

Ontario 

Board Member 

Sanjeev Dhawan 

Senior Legal Counsel 

Hydro One Networks Inc. 

sanjeev.dhawan@hydroone.com 

 

Ontario 

President 

Brenda MacDonald 

SVP, New Growth & Commercial 

Management 

Ontario Power Generation Inc. 

brenda.macdonald@opg.com 

 

Ontario 

Immediate Past President 

Alan Ritchie 

General Counsel 

Canadian Cancer Society 

alan.ritchie@cancer.ca 
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Oregon 

President 

Emily Warren 

Attorney 

Standard Insurance Company 

ewarren@standard.com 

 

Quebec 

Treasurer 

Rime EL Rhoul 

Legal counsel and corporate affairs 

Pelican International Inc. 

relrhoul@pelicansport.com 

 

San Francisco Bay Area 

President 

Spencer Chen ★ 

General Counsel 

Subtle Medical 

spencer@subtlemedical.com 

 

San Francisco Bay Area 

President Elect 

Alice Kope 

Executive Director 

FibroGen, Inc. 

akope@fibrogen.com 

 

 

South Florida 

President Elect 

Justin Carlson 

General Counsel 

Velocity Solutions 

jcarlson@myvelocity.com 

 

South Florida 

Board Member 

Luke Kurtz 

SVP, General Counsel 

US Sugar 

lkurtz@ussugar.com 

 

South/Central Texas 

President Elect 

Shelayne Clemmer 

SVP Chief Compliance Officer 

Vericast 

shelayne.clemmer@vericast.com 

 

South/Central Texas 

President 

Michael Dillinger ★ 

AVP of ESG and Strategic Programs 

USAA 

mdillinger@yahoo.com 

 

 

South/Central Texas 

Board Member 

Mark Donatiello 

Counsel 

Valero 

Mark.Donatiello@valero.com 

 

Southern California 

President 

Victoria Harvey ★ 

SVP & CLO 

Smile Brands Inc. 

victoria.harvey@smilebrands.com 

 

Southern California 

Vice President 

Ellen Yang 

Chief of Staff & Legal Counsel 

Cruise, LLC 

ellen.yang@getcruise.com 

 

St. Louis 

President Elect 

Beverly Garner 

Associate General Counsel 

Bunge 

beverly.garner@bunge.com 

 



 
  
  

Chapter Attendee List – May 18, 2023 

 
Tampa Bay 

Board Member 

Kraesly Creek 

Senior Counsel 

Citibank, N.A. 

Kraesly@gmail.com 

 

Tampa Bay 

Board Member 

Eric Pellenbarg 

Associate General Counsel 

Schellman Compliance, LLC 

eric.pellenbarg@schellman.com 

 

Washington 

President Elect 

Cathi Hunt 

VP & AGC 

Vontier Corporation 

cathi.hunt@vontier.com 

Washington 

Secretary 

Monica Johnson★ 

Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary 

Darigold 

monica.johnson@darigold.com 

 

Western Pennsylvania 

Vice President 

Cara Group 

Sr. Legal Counsel 

Aspirant Consulting 

cara.group@aspirant.com 

 

 

 

 

 


